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ALACHUA 1,270 0 0% 5,341 1,113 21% 25,896 2,659 10% 108,061 177 0% 3,949 140,568 97.19% 2.81%

BAKER 5,650 60 1% 6,658 78 1% 138 12,308 98.88% 1.12%

BAY 103,040 0 0% 1,765 0 0% 12,038 0 0% 0 116,843 100% 0%

BRADFORD 4,170 130 3% 6,280 89 1% 2,792 0 0% 219 13,242 98.35% 1.65%

BREVARD 331,250 15,460 5% 14 12 86% 54 0 0% 15,472 331,318 95.33% 4.67%

BROWARD 963,820 0 0% 56 0 0% 0 963,876 100% 0%

CALHOUN 832 0 0% 4,667 0 0% 1,319 0 0% 0 6,818 100% 0%

CHARLOTTE 127,280 0 0% 854 0 0% 0 128,134 100% 0%

CITRUS 50,118 10 0% 43,038 0 0% 10 93,156 99.99% 0.01%

CLAY 940 20 2% 86,863 166 0% 8,891 0 0% 186 96,694 99.81% 0.19%

COLLIER 229,150 0 0% 38,483 1 0% 1 267,633 100.00% 0.00%

COLUMBIA 14,570 50 0% 627 127 20% 20,213 1,304 6% 1,481 35,410 95.82% 4.18%

DESOTO 17,720 0 0% 1,024 0 0% 0 18,744 100% 0%

DIXIE 1,842 10 1% 8,619 0 0% 10 10,461 99.90% 0.10%

DUVAL 10 0 0% 6 0 0% 490,643 375 0% 375 490,659 99.92% 0.08%

ESCAMBIA 155,640 0 0% 4,156 0 0% 0 159,796 100% 0%

FLAGLER 67,390 190 0% 21 0 0% 3 0 0% 190 67,414 99.72% 0.28%

FRANKLIN 10,916 0 0% 0 10,916 100% 0%

GADSDEN 15,331 2 0% 7,358 0 0% 2 22,689 99.99% 0.01%

GILCHRIST 1,777 28 2% 8,169 9 0% 37 9,946 99.63% 0.37%

GLADES 3,670 0 0% 3,120 0 0% 1,004 0 0% 0 7,794 100% 0%

GULF 7,180 0 0% 4,302 0 0% 0 11,482 100% 0%

HAMILTON 3,027 148 5% 4,091 42 1% 190 7,118 97.33% 2.67%

HARDEE 30 0 0% 15 0 0% 9,469 0 0% 2,691 0 0% 0 12,205 100% 0%

HENDRY 11,060 0 0% 4,784 0 0% 4,177 0 0% 0 20,021 100% 0%

HERNANDO 12,433 0 0% 88,847 0 0% 0 101,280 100% 0%

HIGHLANDS 550 0 0% 56,398 0 0% 8,061 0 0% 0 65,009 100% 0%

HILLSBOROUGH 26 0 0% 687,320 379 0% 1,211 0 0% 379 688,557 99.94% 0.06%

HOLMES 2,570 0 0% 8,082 0 0% 0 10,652 100% 0%

INDIAN RIVER 99,710 140 0% 226 0 0% 140 99,936 99.86% 0.14%

JACKSON 1,370 0 0% 10,519 2 0% 13,901 0 0% 2 25,790 99.99% 0.01%

JEFFERSON 4,997 4 0% 3,686 0 0% 4 8,683 99.95% 0.05%

LAFAYETTE 853 0 0% 3,461 89 3% 89 4,314 97.94% 2.06%

LAKE 93,112 351 0% 76,201 652 1% 33,739 0 0% 1,003 203,052 99.51% 0.49%

LEE 289,370 0 0% 200,371 273 0% 273 489,741 99.94% 0.06%

LEON 66 0 0% 25,599 7 0% 126,309 5 0% 12 151,974 99.99% 0.01%

LEVY 4,000 77 2% 21,074 14 0% 1,462 0 0% 91 26,536 99.66% 0.34%

LIBERTY 770 0 0% 3,418 231 7% 231 4,188 94.48% 5.52%

MADISON 4,004 16 0% 7,457 19 0% 35 11,461 99.69% 0.31%

MANATEE 199,270 70 0% 36,880 0 0% 70 236,150 99.97% 0.03%

MARION 73,405 3,975 5% 81,990 895 1% 53,232 54 0% 4,924 208,627 97.64% 2.36%

MARTIN 94,850 20 0% 20 94,850 99.98% 0.02%

MIAMI-DADE 1,181,360 0 0% 26,355 0 0% 0 1,207,715 100% 0%

MONROE 90 0 0% 33,507 0 0% 31,361 0 0% 0 64,958 100% 0%

NASSAU 26,720 10 0% 17,073 0 0% 7,464 0 0% 10 51,257 99.98% 0.02%

OKALOOSA 95,110 0 0% 19,872 0 0% 0 114,982 100% 0%

OKEECHOBEE 20,480 0 0% 2,452 0 0% 0 22,932 100% 0%

ORANGE 10 0 0% 411,597 2,240 1% 234,764 395 0% 2,635 646,371 99.59% 0.41%

OSCEOLA 10 0 0% 58,503 248 0% 950 0 0% 108,329 0 0% 248 167,792 99.85% 0.15%

PALM BEACH 767,390 0 0% 27,291 0 0% 0 794,681 100% 0%

PASCO 156,791 7 0% 25,691 210 1% 120,028 0 0% 217 302,510 99.93% 0.07%

PINELLAS 558,305 1,897 0% 10,921 61 1% 1,958 569,226 99.66% 0.34%

POLK 123,808 1 0% 91,468 2 0% 6,200 0 0% 152,798 0 0% 3 374,274 100.00% 0.00%

PUTNAM 20,520 480 2% 21,967 1,421 6% 1,901 42,487 95.53% 4.47%

SANTA ROSA 74,250 0 0% 9,695 0 0% 0 83,945 100% 0%

SARASOTA 287,380 0 0% 38 0 0% 0 287,418 100% 0%

SEMINOLE 60,520 460 1% 164,459 3,777 2% 4,237 224,979 98.12% 1.88%

ST. JOHNS 108,130 1,080 1% 43,175 26 0% 1,106 151,305 99.27% 0.73%

ST. LUCIE 145,930 230 0% 28,973 0 0% 230 174,903 99.87% 0.13%

SUMTER 16,006 51 0% 69,656 0 0% 1,639 0 0% 51 87,301 99.94% 0.06%

SUWANNEE 5,160 10 0% 849 68 8% 18,402 168 1% 246 24,411 98.99% 1.01%

TAYLOR 6,233 0 0% 7,468 3 0% 3 13,701 99.98% 0.02%

UNION 1,680 0 0% 4,069 463 11% 463 5,749 91.95% 8.05%

VOLUSIA 190,250 1,350 1% 87,690 2,057 2% 2,171 219 10% 30,638 801 3% 4,427 310,749 98.58% 1.42%

WAKULLA 7,435 0 0% 9,980 0 0% 0 17,415 100% 0%

WALTON 24,950 0 0% 44,135 0 0% 0 69,085 100% 0%

WASHINGTON 6,490 0 0% 6,861 0 0% 0 13,351 100% 0%

Totals 5,740,780 19,760 0% 1,923,613 16,217 1% 815,400 652 0% 29,194 2 0% 1,273,554 8,804 1% 1,527,001 1,833 0% 47,268 11,309,542 99.58% 0.42%
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Power Provider County Number of Customers Current Number Out Outage Percentage Estimated Restore Time

Florida Power and Light Company BREVARD 331,250 15,460 4.67% TBD

Duke Energy MARION 73,405 3,975 5.42% TBD

Duke Energy SEMINOLE 164,459 3,777 2.30% TBD

Clay Electric Cooperative ALACHUA 24,973 2,638 10.56% TBD

Duke Energy ORANGE 411,597 2,240 0.54% TBD

Duke Energy VOLUSIA 87,690 2,057 2.35% TBD

Duke Energy PINELLAS 558,305 1,897 0.34% TBD

Clay Electric Cooperative PUTNAM 21,967 1,421 6.47% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company VOLUSIA 190,250 1,350 0.71% TBD

Clay Electric Cooperative COLUMBIA 18,116 1,300 7.18% TBD

Duke Energy ALACHUA 5,341 1,113 20.84% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company ST. JOHNS 108,130 1,080 1.00% TBD

Clay Electric Cooperative MARION 16,639 895 5.38% TBD

New Smyrna Beach (Utilities Commission - UCNSB) VOLUSIA 30,638 801 2.61% TBD

Clay Electric Cooperative LAKE 2,275 652 28.66% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company PUTNAM 20,520 480 2.34% TBD

Clay Electric Cooperative UNION 4,069 463 11.38% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company SEMINOLE 60,520 460 0.76% TBD

Orlando (Orlando Utilities Commission - OUC) ORANGE 219,199 395 0.18% TBD

Tampa Electric Company HILLSBOROUGH 687,320 379 0.06% TBD

Jacksonville (JEA) DUVAL 471,771 375 0.08% TBD

Duke Energy LAKE 93,112 351 0.38% TBD

Lee County Electric Cooperative LEE 200,371 273 0.14% >5 days

Duke Energy OSCEOLA 58,503 248 0.42% TBD

Talquin Electric Cooperative, Inc. LIBERTY 3,418 231 6.76% <24

Florida Power and Light Company ST. LUCIE 145,930 230 0.16% TBD

Clay Electric Cooperative VOLUSIA 2,171 219 10.09% TBD

Tampa Electric Company PASCO 25,691 210 0.82% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company FLAGLER 67,390 190 0.28% TBD

Gainesville (Gainesville Regional Utilities - GRU) ALACHUA 100,946 177 0.18% TBD

Suwannee Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc. SUWANNEE 18,392 168 0.91% <24

Clay Electric Cooperative CLAY 86,863 166 0.19% TBD

Duke Energy HAMILTON 3,027 148 4.89% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company INDIAN RIVER 99,710 140 0.14% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company BRADFORD 4,170 130 3.12% TBD

Duke Energy COLUMBIA 627 127 20.26% TBD

Clay Electric Cooperative BRADFORD 6,280 89 1.42% TBD

Suwannee Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc. LAFAYETTE 3,451 89 2.58% <24

Clay Electric Cooperative BAKER 2,816 78 2.77% TBD

Duke Energy LEVY 4,000 77 1.93% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company MANATEE 199,270 70 0.04% TBD

Duke Energy SUWANNEE 849 68 8.01% TBD

Tampa Electric Company PINELLAS 10,921 61 0.56% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company BAKER 5,650 60 1.06% TBD

Ocala (Ocala Electric Utility) MARION 53,232 54 0.10% TBD

Duke Energy SUMTER 16,006 51 0.32% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company COLUMBIA 14,570 50 0.34% TBD

Suwannee Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc. HAMILTON 4,091 42 1.03% <24

Duke Energy GILCHRIST 1,777 28 1.58% TBD

Jacksonville (JEA) ST. JOHNS 26,619 26 0.10% TBD

Central Florida Electric Cooperative ALACHUA 923 21 2.28% <24

Florida Power and Light Company CLAY 940 20 2.13% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company MARTIN 94,850 20 0.02% TBD

Tri-County Electric Cooperative MADISON 7,457 19 0.25% <24

Duke Energy MADISON 4,004 16 0.40% TBD

Clay Electric Cooperative LEVY 685 14 2.04% TBD

Duke Energy BREVARD 14 12 85.71% TBD

Duke Energy CITRUS 50,118 10 0.02% TBD

Duke Energy DIXIE 1,842 10 0.54% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company NASSAU 26,720 10 0.04% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company SUWANNEE 5,160 10 0.19% TBD

Clay Electric Cooperative GILCHRIST 9 9 100.00% TBD

Talquin Electric Cooperative, Inc. LEON 25,599 7 0.03% <24

Duke Energy PASCO 156,791 7 0.00% TBD

City of Tallahassee LEON 126,309 5 0.00% TBD

Suwannee Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc. COLUMBIA 2,097 4 0.19% <24

Duke Energy JEFFERSON 4,997 4 0.08% TBD

Tri-County Electric Cooperative TAYLOR 7,468 3 0.04% <24

Talquin Electric Cooperative, Inc. GADSDEN 15,331 2 0.01% <24

Florida Public Utilities Corporation JACKSON 10,519 2 0.02% TBD

Tampa Electric Company POLK 91,468 2 0.00% TBD

Lee County Electric Cooperative COLLIER 38,483 1 0.00% TBD

Duke Energy POLK 123,808 1 0.00% TBD

City of Alachua ALACHUA 4,773 0 0.00% TBD
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City of Newberry ALACHUA 2,342 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company ALACHUA 1,270 0 0.00% TBD

Okefenoke Rural Electric Membership Corporation BAKER 3,842 0 0.00% Restored

Duke Energy BAY 1,765 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company BAY 103,040 0 0.00% TBD

Gulf Coast Electric Cooperative, Inc. BAY 12,038 0 0.00% Restored

City of Starke BRADFORD 2,792 0 0.00% TBD

Peace River Electric Cooperative, Inc. BREVARD 54 0 0.00% Restored

Florida Power and Light Company BROWARD 963,820 0 0.00% TBD

Lee County Electric Cooperative BROWARD 56 0 0.00% TBD

City of Blountstown CALHOUN 1,319 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Public Utilities Corporation CALHOUN 832 0 0.00% TBD

Gulf Coast Electric Cooperative, Inc. CALHOUN 1,813 0 0.00% Restored

West Florida Electric Cooperative, Inc. CALHOUN 2,854 0 0.00% Restored

Florida Power and Light Company CHARLOTTE 127,280 0 0.00% TBD

Lee County Electric Cooperative CHARLOTTE 854 0 0.00% TBD

Sumter Electric Cooperative, Inc. CITRUS 15,835 0 0.00% Restored

Withlacoochee River Electric Cooperative, Inc. CITRUS 27,203 0 0.00% Restored

Green Cove Springs Electric CLAY 4,781 0 0.00% TBD

Jacksonville (JEA) CLAY 4,110 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company COLLIER 229,150 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company DESOTO 17,720 0 0.00% TBD

Peace River Electric Cooperative, Inc. DESOTO 1,024 0 0.00% Restored

Central Florida Electric Cooperative DIXIE 7,949 0 0.00% Restored

Tri-County Electric Cooperative DIXIE 670 0 0.00% Restored

Clay Electric Cooperative DUVAL 6 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company DUVAL 10 0 0.00% TBD

Jacksonville Beach (Beaches Energy Services) DUVAL 18,872 0 0.00% TBD

Escambia River Electric Cooperative, Inc. ESCAMBIA 4,156 0 0.00% Restored

Florida Power and Light Company ESCAMBIA 155,640 0 0.00% TBD

Clay Electric Cooperative FLAGLER 3 0 0.00% TBD

Duke Energy FLAGLER 21 0 0.00% TBD

Duke Energy FRANKLIN 10,916 0 0.00% TBD

Chattahoochee Electric GADSDEN 1,135 0 0.00% TBD

City of Havana GADSDEN 1,455 0 0.00% TBD

City of Quincy GADSDEN 4,768 0 0.00% TBD

Central Florida Electric Cooperative GILCHRIST 8,160 0 0.00% Restored

City of Moore Haven GLADES 1,004 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company GLADES 3,670 0 0.00% TBD

Glades Electric Cooperative, Inc. GLADES 3,120 0 0.00% Restored

Duke Energy GULF 7,180 0 0.00% TBD

Gulf Coast Electric Cooperative, Inc. GULF 4,302 0 0.00% Restored

City of Wauchula HARDEE 2,691 0 0.00% TBD

Duke Energy HARDEE 15 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company HARDEE 30 0 0.00% TBD

Peace River Electric Cooperative, Inc. HARDEE 9,469 0 0.00% Restored

City of Clewiston HENDRY 4,177 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company HENDRY 11,060 0 0.00% TBD

Glades Electric Cooperative, Inc. HENDRY 3,962 0 0.00% Restored

Lee County Electric Cooperative HENDRY 822 0 0.00% TBD

Duke Energy HERNANDO 12,433 0 0.00% TBD

Sumter Electric Cooperative, Inc. HERNANDO 192 0 0.00% Restored

Withlacoochee River Electric Cooperative, Inc. HERNANDO 88,655 0 0.00% Restored

Duke Energy HIGHLANDS 56,398 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company HIGHLANDS 550 0 0.00% TBD

Glades Electric Cooperative, Inc. HIGHLANDS 7,740 0 0.00% Restored

Peace River Electric Cooperative, Inc. HIGHLANDS 321 0 0.00% Restored

Duke Energy HILLSBOROUGH 26 0 0.00% TBD

Peace River Electric Cooperative, Inc. HILLSBOROUGH 1,211 0 0.00% Restored

Choctawhatchee Electric Cooperative HOLMES 288 0 0.00% Restored

Florida Power and Light Company HOLMES 2,570 0 0.00% TBD

West Florida Electric Cooperative, Inc. HOLMES 7,794 0 0.00% Restored

Peace River Electric Cooperative, Inc. INDIAN RIVER 226 0 0.00% Restored

Florida Power and Light Company JACKSON 1,370 0 0.00% TBD

Gulf Coast Electric Cooperative, Inc. JACKSON 50 0 0.00% Restored

West Florida Electric Cooperative, Inc. JACKSON 13,851 0 0.00% Restored

Tri-County Electric Cooperative JEFFERSON 3,686 0 0.00% Restored

Central Florida Electric Cooperative LAFAYETTE 10 0 0.00% Restored

Duke Energy LAFAYETTE 853 0 0.00% TBD

Tri-County Electric Cooperative LAFAYETTE 0 0 TBD

City of Leesburg LAKE 27,629 0 0.00% TBD

City of Mount Dora LAKE 6,110 0 0.00% TBD

Sumter Electric Cooperative, Inc. LAKE 73,926 0 0.00% Restored

Florida Power and Light Company LEE 289,370 0 0.00% TBD

Duke Energy LEON 66 0 0.00% TBD
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Central Florida Electric Cooperative LEVY 18,673 0 0.00% Restored

City of Williston LEVY 1,462 0 0.00% TBD

Sumter Electric Cooperative, Inc. LEVY 1,716 0 0.00% Restored

Florida Public Utilities Corporation LIBERTY 770 0 0.00% TBD

Peace River Electric Cooperative, Inc. MANATEE 36,880 0 0.00% Restored

Central Florida Electric Cooperative MARION 10 0 0.00% Restored

Sumter Electric Cooperative, Inc. MARION 65,341 0 0.00% Restored

Florida Power and Light Company MIAMI-DADE 1,181,360 0 0.00% TBD

Homestead MIAMI-DADE 26,355 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Keys Electric Cooperative MONROE 33,507 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company MONROE 90 0 0.00% TBD

Keys Energy Services MONROE 31,361 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Public Utilities Corporation NASSAU 17,073 0 0.00% TBD

Okefenoke Rural Electric Membership Corporation NASSAU 7,464 0 0.00% Restored

Choctawhatchee Electric Cooperative OKALOOSA 19,872 0 0.00% Restored

Florida Power and Light Company OKALOOSA 95,110 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company OKEECHOBEE 20,480 0 0.00% TBD

Glades Electric Cooperative, Inc. OKEECHOBEE 2,452 0 0.00% Restored

City of Winter Park ORANGE 15,445 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company ORANGE 10 0 0.00% TBD

Reedy Creek ORANGE 120 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company OSCEOLA 10 0 0.00% TBD

Kissimmee (Kissimmee Utility Authority - KUA) OSCEOLA 88,000 0 0.00% Restored

Peace River Electric Cooperative, Inc. OSCEOLA 950 0 0.00% Restored

St. Cloud (Operated by OUC) OSCEOLA 20,329 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company PALM BEACH 767,390 0 0.00% TBD

Lake Worth Utilities PALM BEACH 27,291 0 0.00% TBD

Sumter Electric Cooperative, Inc. PASCO 36 0 0.00% Restored

Withlacoochee River Electric Cooperative, Inc. PASCO 119,992 0 0.00% Restored

City of Bartow POLK 12,533 0 0.00% TBD

City of Fort Meade POLK 3,000 0 0.00% TBD

Lakeland (Lakeland Electric) POLK 137,265 0 0.00% TBD

Peace River Electric Cooperative, Inc. POLK 5,623 0 0.00% Restored

Withlacoochee River Electric Cooperative, Inc. POLK 577 0 0.00% Restored

Choctawhatchee Electric Cooperative SANTA ROSA 165 0 0.00% Restored

Escambia River Electric Cooperative, Inc. SANTA ROSA 9,530 0 0.00% Restored

Florida Power and Light Company SANTA ROSA 74,250 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company SARASOTA 287,380 0 0.00% TBD

Peace River Electric Cooperative, Inc. SARASOTA 38 0 0.00% Restored

Jacksonville Beach (Beaches Energy Services) ST. JOHNS 16,556 0 0.00% TBD

Fort Pierce Utilities Authority ST. LUCIE 28,973 0 0.00% TBD

City of Bushnell SUMTER 1,639 0 0.00% TBD

Sumter Electric Cooperative, Inc. SUMTER 68,623 0 0.00% Restored

Withlacoochee River Electric Cooperative, Inc. SUMTER 1,033 0 0.00% Restored

Clay Electric Cooperative SUWANNEE 10 0 0.00% TBD

Duke Energy TAYLOR 6,233 0 0.00% TBD

Florida Power and Light Company UNION 1,680 0 0.00% TBD

Duke Energy WAKULLA 7,435 0 0.00% TBD

Talquin Electric Cooperative, Inc. WAKULLA 9,980 0 0.00% Restored

Choctawhatchee Electric Cooperative WALTON 44,036 0 0.00% Restored

Florida Power and Light Company WALTON 24,950 0 0.00% TBD

Gulf Coast Electric Cooperative, Inc. WALTON 99 0 0.00% Restored

Florida Power and Light Company WASHINGTON 6,490 0 0.00% TBD

Gulf Coast Electric Cooperative, Inc. WASHINGTON 2,479 0 0.00% Restored

West Florida Electric Cooperative, Inc. WASHINGTON 4,382 0 0.00% Restored


